GOVERNMENTOFASSAM PANCHAYAT & RURALDEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR::GUWAHATI-6

Notification

No.300480/DFA/224436: In continuation to the earlier notification issued vide No.300480/203755, dated 17-05-2023; the Principal Secretaries of the Bodoland Territorial Council / Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council / North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council are hereby authorized to make transfer & posting of Block Development Officers, Engineers and all other regular officers and staff including all contractual employees of Panchayat & Rural Development Department within their jurisdiction.

This will come into force with immediate effect and until further order.

11-10-2023

Signed by J B Ekka Date: 1.1.-10-2023 J.1:13:07.

Panchayat & Rural Development Department

MemoNo.300480/DFA/224436-A, Copy to:

- The Principal Secretary, Bodoland Territorial Council / Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council / North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council for kind information and necessary action. It is requested to intimate the order of transfer & posting whenever it is issued with a copy to Commissioner, P&RD and Govt. of Assam in Panchayat & Rural Development Department immediately for up-dation of database.
- 2. All the Deputy Commissioners of BTC/KAAC/NCHAC.
- 3. Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Juripar, Panjabari, Guwahati
- 4. PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam for kind appraisal of Hon'ble CM.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Minister, Panchayat & Rural Development for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- 6. The Secretary, Co-ordination, Office of the Chief Secretary, Assam.
- 7. All CEOs/PDs of Zilla Parishads of BTC/KAAC/NCHAC.
- 8. All Treasury Officers in BTC/KAAC/NCHAC areas.
- 9. All BDOs of districts in BTC/KAAC/NCHAC areas.
- 10. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam.
- 11. Personnel (B) Department
- 12. Finance (Estt-B) Department.
- 13. Department Website.

By order etc.,

Signed by Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchauspanjali Daselopment Department Date: 11-10-2023 14:21:36